Church Services in the Benefices of
Stoke St Michael, Leigh on Mendip and December 2025

the United Parish of Postlebury & January 2026 4 i

5th December (Friday) Christmas Day (Thursday 25th December)
1000 Nunney Holy Communion BCP SK 10.00 Stoke St Michae Holy Communion CN
10.00 Leigh on Mendip Holy Communion
Sunday 7th December - 2nd Sunday of Advent 10.00 Nunney Family Communion CF & SD
09. 30 Wanstrow Holy Communion
11.00 Leigh on Mendip Family Communion GW & KJ 28th December (Sunday)
18.00 Stoke St Michael Evensong JE 10.00 Cloford Holy Communion = Combined Benefice Service GW
9th December (Tuesday) 5th December (Friday)
10.30 Dallimore Mead, Nunney Holy Communion 10.00 Nunney Holy Communion BCP SK
12th December (Friday) Sunday 4th January - 2nd Sunday of Christmas
10,00 Nunney Holy Communion BCP (tbc) 09.30 Wanstrow Holy éommunion
11.00 Leigh on Mendip Family Communion GW&KJ

Sunday 14th December - 3rd Sunday of Advent 18.00 Stoke St Michael Evensong JE

09.30 Stoke St Michael HQE Communion

11.00 Witham Holy Communion HP/IK Sunday 11th January - Baptism of Christ 1st Sunday of Epiphan
09.30 Stoke St Michael H[)Iy Communion

19th December (Friday) 11.00 Witham Holy Communion HFE/KJ
10,00 Nunney Holy Communion SK
18.00 Downhead Carol Service Sunday 18" January - 2nd Sunday of Epiphany
09.30 Marston Holy Communion
20th December (Saturday) 11,00 Stoke St Michael Family Communion
17.00 Wanstrow Nativity & Carol Service
Sunday 25th January = 3™ Sunday of Epiphan
Sunday 21st December {4th Sunday of Advent) 09.30 Nunney Holy Communion
09.30 Marston Holy Communion 11.00 Cloford Holy Communion
15.00 Leigh on Mendip  Carol Service
17.00 Nunne Carol Service Lay Led HP
18.00 Stoke gt Michael Carol Service L aﬁ Led All services taken by Reverend Keith Johnson unless stated
18.00 Witham Carol Service Lay Led GP otherwise
29nd D Mond Celebrant key:
15:10% Efgg'l-z:jer (Monday) Carol Service Jc CF - Bishop Christopher Foster JC - Jonathan Cheal
CN - Rev'd Chris North JE - Jane Evans
24th December (Wednesda FE - Felicity Evans JN - Jane Norris
16.00 toke St Michae rib Service CN GP - GEDFQE Pritchard KJ - Rev'd Keith Johnson
16.00 Nunney Crib Service Lay led - FE GW - Rev'd Graham Witts SD - Rev’d Sally Davenport
18.00 Marston Nine Lessons and Carols  Lay led -JN HP - Henry Pomeroy

23.30 Witham Midnight Communion



